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STATE OF CALIFORNIA
BUSINESS, TRANSPORTATION AND HOUSING AGENCY
DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATIONS

TO: Dave McEuen, individually, and as the following dbas:
MQN Investments
MQN Media
The Brewery Restaurants, Inc.
Killer Industries, Inc.
Roof Repair Made Easy
Island Tan
Rock and Roll Travel Show

1612 Liberty Drive
S. Corona, CA 92881

Or

2428 Newport Blvd. #5
Costa Mesa, CA 92627

DESIST AND REFRAIN ORDER
(For Violations of Corporations Code section 25110 and 25210)

The California Corporations Commissioner finds that:

1. David McEuen (hereinafter, “McEuen”) is a natural person and a resident of California. His
last known address is 1612 Liberty Drive, S. Corona, CA 92881. His last known business address is
2428 Newport Blvd., #5, Costa Mesa, CA 92627.

2. At all relevant times, MQN Investments (hereinafter MQN) is or was a business entity
operating from and within California. MQN is not incorporated in California and has not made a
fictitious business name filing in any California county. MQN appears to be a dba of McEuen.
MQN'’s addresses and phone numbers are the same as McEuen’s addresses and phone numbers.

3. MQN’s website (www.MQNInvestments.com) states that MQN “invests and/or markets and
raises capital for all types of real estate and business ventures whether they are our own or others and

whether they are an existing business or a start up business.” Neither McEuen nor MQN has applied
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for or secured a certificate from the California Corporations Commissioner authorizing it to act as a
broker and/or dealer of securities in the State of California.

4. In addition to MQN, it appears that McEuen operates other ventures under several other dbas.
McEuen’s other dbas, include, but may not be limited to, (1) MQN Media, (2) The Brewery
Restaurants, Inc., (3) Killer Industries, Inc. (a suspended California corporation) (4) Roof Repair
Made Easy, (5) Island Tan, and (6) The Rock and Roll Travel Show.

5. On MQN’s website, each of these dbas appear to be separate companies or businesses,
however, each is owned or controlled by McEuen and/or a member of his family. McEuen and
MQN, through the internet and on his/its website, www.MQNInvestments.com, has and is currently
offering and/or selling securities in some or all of these companies.

6. Beginning in or before October 2006, McEuen and MQN offered and/or sold shares in Roof
Repair Made Easy. Roof Repair Made Easy is/was a company that intended to produce DVDs for
do-it-yourselfers about roof repair. The DVDs were intended for sale in Home Depot, Lowe’s, OSH,
and other similar stores. The offering was designed to raise $900,000, initially, and then another
$1,800,000+ to cover production costs in phase two.

7. The securities offered and/or sold in Roof Repair Made Easy were not qualified for sale in
California.

8. At some point prior to July 21, 2007, McEuen and MQN offered and/or sold securities in
“The Brewery at Corona Point,” a brew pub and restaurant in Corona, California. The above-
described website, www.MQNInvestments.com, claims that the investment was closed on July 21,
2007, because it has been fully funded at this point in time.

9. The securities offered and/or sold in The Brewery at Corona Point were not qualified for sale
in California.

10.  On and after November 7, 2006, the website’s page devoted to Killer Industries stated:
“INVESTORS WANTED.” It also stated “we are looking for investors to put us into orbit.”
McEuen is the listed as the agent for service of process for this suspended corporation on the
California Secretary of State website.

11.  The securities offered and/or sold in Killer Industries were not qualified for sale in California.
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12. In fact, none of the securities offered and sold by David McEuen and/or MQN Investments
were ever qualified with the Commissioner of the Department of Corporations, nor were they
exempt. These offerings include the aforementioned dba Island Tan and an offering selling interests
in a television program named “The Rock and Roll Travel Show,” although fewer details of these
offerings were made available on McEuen’s/MQN’s website.

13. These securities were offered and sold by David McEuen in this state in issuer transactions.
The Department of Corporations has not issued a permit or other form of qualification authorizing
any person to offer and sell these securities in this state.

14. In addition, these securities were purportedly offered and/or sold through MQN Investments,
which was ostensibly acting as the broker dealer of the securities, although no broker dealer
certificate was ever issued by the Corporations Commissioner to either McEuen or MQN

Investments.

Based on the foregoing findings, the California Corporations Commissioner is of the opinion
that the investments (whether investment contracts, stock, shares, or other types of securities) in each
of the above-mentioned companies that were offered and/or sold by David McEuen and MQN
Investments are securities subject to qualification under the California Securities Law of 1968 and are
being or have been offered or sold in violation of California Corporations Code section 25110.

Pursuant to section 25532 of the Corporate Securities Law of 1968, David McEuen, MQN
Investments, MQN Media, The Brewery Restaurants, Inc., Killer Industries, Inc., Roof Repair Made
Easy, Island Tan, and The Rock and Roll Travel Show are hereby ordered to desist and refrain from
the further offer and sale of securities in the State of California, including but not limited to

investment contracts, stock, shares, or other types of securities, unless qualified or exempt.

Based on the foregoing findings, the California Corporations Commissioner is of the opinion
that David McEuen and MQN Investments was and is holding himself/itself out as a broker dealer
without first acquiring a certificate from the Commissioner of Corporations in violation of section

25210 of the California Corporations Code.
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Pursuant to section 25532 of the Corporate Securities Law of 1968, David McEuen and MQN
Investments are hereby ordered to desist and refrain from further violations of section 25210 of the
California Corporations Code unless they have applied for and secured from the Commissioner a

certificate, then in effect, authorizing them to act in that capacity, or unless exempt.

Dated: May 27, 2008
Sacramento, California

PRESTON DuFAUCHARD
California Corporations Commissioner

By
Alan S. Weinger
Lead Corporations Counsel
Enforcement Division

-4-

DESIST AND REFRAIN ORDER




	DESIST AND REFRAIN ORDER
	   Sacramento, California
	Alan S. Weinger    
	Lead Corporations Counsel 

